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STANDARD BLOCK SCHEDULING TIMES 

FALL 2026 and SPRING 2027 TERMS 
 

Key: M = Monday  W = Wednesday  F = Friday        

T  = Tuesday  R  =  Thursday                 [14-JUL-2025] 

                

Note:   Military time appears in brackets [ ] below. 

 

General scheduling procedures: 

1. When a department is scheduling courses, every time period for the category of course (lecture or lab) should be utilized once before re-using a time period again. 

2. Tuesday and Thursday lab times should be scheduled before Monday, Wednesday, or Friday lab times. 

3. No regularly scheduled classes will meet on Tuesday or Thursday from 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. unless an exception is approved by PCAPC). 

 

Category 1.0:  Lecture Courses 

 

Category 1.1:  Lecture courses that meet for the       Category  1.2:  Lecture courses that meet for the 

equivalent of 3 class periods per week                 equivalent of 4 class periods per week 

(normally 3-credit courses)                  (normally 4-credit courses) 

(Day)           (Day) 

MWF           8:00   to   8:50 a.m. [0800-0850]     MTWF    8:00   to   8:50 a.m.  [0800-0850] 

MWF           9:00   to   9:50 a.m. [0900-0950]     MTWF    9:00   to   9:50 a.m. [0900-0950] 

MWF        10:00   to 10:50 a.m. [1000-1050]     MTWF  10:00   to 10:50 a.m. [1000-1050] 

MWF        11:00   to 11:50 a.m. [1100-1150]     MTWF    1:00   to   1:50 p.m. [1300-1350]   

MWF        12:00   to 12:50 p.m. [1200-1250]     MTWF    3:00   to   3:50 p.m. [1500-1550] 

MWF           1:00   to   1:50 p.m. [1300-1350]     MWRF    8:00   to   8:50 a.m. [0800-0850] 

MWF           2:00   to   2:50 p.m. [1400-1450]     MWRF    9:00   to   9:50 a.m. [0900-0950] 

MWF           3:00   to   3:50 p.m. [1500-1550]     MWRF  10:00   to 10:50 a.m. [1000-1050] 

MW           3:00   to   4:15 p.m. [1500-1615]     MWRF    1:00   to   1:50 p.m. [1300-1350] 

TR           8:30   to   9:45 a.m. [0830-0945]     MWRF    3:00   to   3:50 p.m. [1500-1550] 

TR        10:00   to 11:15 a.m. [1000-1115] 

TR            1:00   to   2:15 p.m. [1300-1415]     

TR            2:30   to   3:45 p.m. [1430-1545]     Category 1.3:  Lecture courses that meet for the 

TR           4:00   to   5:15 p.m. [1600-1715]     equivalent of 5 class periods per week 

(Evening)          (e.g., 3-credit ADP courses) 

M or T or W or R         4:30   to   7:10 p.m.  [1630-1910]  (graduate courses only)  MTWRF    8:00   to   8:50 a.m. [0800-0850] 

M or T or W or R        5:00   to   7:40 p.m.  [1700-1940]  (undergraduate courses only)  MTWRF    9:00   to   9:50 a.m. [0900-0950] 

M or T or W or R        6:30   to   9:10 p.m.  [1830-2110]  (includes 10-minute break)  MTWRF  10:00   to 10:50 a.m. [1000-1050] 

M or T or W or R         7:20   to 10:00 p.m. [1920-2200]  (includes 10-minute break)  MTWRF    1:00   to   1:50 p.m. [1300-1350] 

MW    or   TR         5:00   to   6:15 p.m.  [1700-1815]     MTWRF    3:00   to   3:50 p.m. [1500-1550] 

MW    or   TR         6:00   to   7:15 p.m.    [1800-1915]  

MW    or   TR         7:30   to   8:45 p.m. [1930-2045] 
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(Fall & Spring Terms, continued) 

Category 2.0:  Lab Courses  

 

Category 2.1:  Lab courses that meet 2 hours per week     Category 2.3:  Lab courses that meet 4 hours per week 

M or W or F     8:00   to   9:50 a.m. [0800-0950]     M or W or F    8:00   to 11:50 a.m. [0800-1150] 

M or W or F   10:00   to 11:50 a.m. [1000-1150]     M or W or F    1:00   to   4:50 p.m. [1300-1650] 

M or W or F   12:00   to   1:50 p.m. [1200-1350]     M or W or F    6:00   to   9:50 p.m. [1800-2150] 

M or W or F     2:00   to   3:50 p.m. [1400-1550]     T or R     1:00   to   4:50 p.m. [1300-1650] 

M or W or F     4:00   to   5:50 p.m. [1600-1750]     T or R     6:00   to   9:50 p.m. [1800-2150] 

M or W or F     6:00   to   7:50 p.m. [1800-1950] 

T or R      8:00   to   9:50 a.m. [0800-0950] 

T or R      1:00   to   2:50 p.m. [1300-1450] 

T or R      3:00   to   4:50 p.m. [1500-1650] 

T or R      6:00   to   7:50 p.m. [1800-1950] 

 

Category 2.2:  Lab courses that meet 3 hours per week 

M or W or F     8:00   to 10:50 a.m. [0800-1050] 

M or W or F   11:00   to   1:50 p.m. [1100-1350] 

M or W or F     2:00   to   4:50 p.m. [1400-1650] 

M or W or F     5:00   to   7:50 p.m. [1700-1950] 

T or R      8:30   to 11:20 a.m. [0830-1120] 

T or R      1:00   to   3:50 p.m. [1300-1550] 

T or R      5:00   to   7:50 p.m. [1700-1950] 

 

 

Category 3.0:  Standing Approvals from PCAPC for Exceptions to Standard Block Scheduling Times 

 

PCAPC required all departments to submit new requests for course exceptions effective AY 2026-2027.  Exception requests were reviewed by PCAPC in Spring 2025. See 

PCAPC minutes or Registrar’s Office for approved exceptions. 
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INTERSESSION 2027 BLOCK SCHEDULE 
(Part-of-Term M1) 

 

 

Standard meeting times listed below include sufficient contact time to include a 10-minute break per class. A 120-minute final exam is included on the last scheduled day of 

the class.   

 

 

1-credit, 1 ½-credit, and 2-credit courses: 

Variable times as determined by the Department Chair and approved by the Dean.   Course offering must meet minimum contact hour requirements. 

 

 

      Days Per Week:   Start and End Time: Military Time:     Master Schedule  

                   Required Sessions:  

3-credit courses:  

Graduate and undergraduate courses              MTR: 3 days per week  5:00   to  9:50 p.m. [1700-2150]   (8 sessions) 

Graduate and undergraduate courses TWR: 3 days per week   5:00   to  9:50 p.m. [1700-2150]   (8 sessions) 

 

Undergraduate courses   MTWR: 4 days per week  9:00   to 11:55 p.m. [0900-1155]   (12 sessions) 

Undergraduate courses   MTWR: 4 days per week   1:00   to   3:55 p.m. [1300-1555]   (12 sessions) 

Graduate and undergraduate courses  MTWR: 4 days per week  5:00   to   7:55 p.m. [1700-1955]   (12 sessions) 

Graduate and undergraduate courses MTWR: 4 days per week  6:00   to   8:55 p.m. [1800-2055]   (12 sessions) 

 

4-credit courses: 

Undergraduate courses   MTWR: 4 days per week  8:00   to    11:55 p.m. [0800-1155]   (12 sessions) 

Undergraduate courses   MTWR: 4 days per week  1:00   to   4:55   p.m. [1300-1655]   (12 sessions) 

 

1-credit lab: 

Undergraduate courses   TR: 2 days per week  8:30    to  12:55 p.m. [0830-1255]   (6 sessions) 

Undergraduate courses    TR: 2 days per week  1:00    to    5:25 p.m. [1300-1725]   (6 sessions) 

  

1.5-credit lab 

Undergraduate courses   MTWR: 4 days per week  9:00   to 12:30 p.m. [0900-1230]   (12 sessions) 

Undergraduate courses   MTWR: 4 days per week   1:00   to   4:30 p.m. [1300-1630]   (12 sessions) 
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SUMMER 2026 BLOCK SCHEDULE  
 

Parts-of-term S1 [5/26-6/23/26] & S2 [7/6-7/31/26] (Each term is 4 weeks) 

1-credit, 1 ½-credit, and 2-credit courses: 

Variable times as determined by the Department Chair and approved by the Dean. 

 

3-credit courses: 

Undergraduate and graduate courses 2 days per week   5:00   to 10:00 p.m. [1700-2200] includes a 20 minute break- 8 sessions 

 

Undergraduate courses   3 days per week   9:00   to 12:30 p.m. [0900-1230] includes a 10 minute break – 12 sessions 

Undergraduate courses   3 days per week   1:00   to   4:30 p.m. [1300-1630] includes a 10 minute break – 12 sessions 

Graduate and undergraduate courses 3 days per week   6:00   to   9:30 p.m. [1800-2130] includes a 10 minute break – 12 sessions 

 

Undergraduate courses   4 days per week   9:00   to 11:45 a.m. [0900-1145] includes a 10 minute break – 16 sessions 

Undergraduate courses   4 days per week   1:00   to   3:45 p.m. [1300-1545] includes a 10 minute break – 16 sessions 

Undergraduate courses   4 days per week   6:00   to   8:45 p.m. [1800-2045] includes a 10 minute break – 16 sessions 

 

 

4-credit courses: 

Undergraduate courses   4 days per week   8:30   to 11:55 a.m. [1830-1155] includes a 10 minute break – 16 sessions   

Undergraduate courses   4 days per week   1:00   to   4:25 p.m. [1300-1625] includes a 10 minute break – 16 sessions 

Undergraduate courses   4 days per week   6:00   to   9:25 p.m. [1800-2125] includes a 10 minute break – 16 sessions                                  

 

 

Part-of-term S10 (10-week term) – Select Undergraduate and Graduate Courses Only. Please contact the Registrar’s 

Office to schedule. 
1-credit, 1 ½-credit, and 2-credit courses: 

Variable times as determined by the Department Chair and approved by the Dean. 

 

3-credit courses: 

Graduate courses    1 day per week   must meet for 4 hours, which includes a 15 minute break (minimum 10 sessions) 

 

Graduate courses    2 days per week   must meet for 2 hours, which includes a 5 minute break (minimum 20 sessions) 

 

 

 

Undergraduate courses   5 days per week   9:00   to 11:00 a.m. [0900-1100] includes a 5 minute break – 20 sessions 

Undergraduate courses   5 days per week   1:00   to   3:00 p.m. [1300-1500] includes a 5 minute break – 20 sessions 

Undergraduate courses   5 days per week   6:00   to   8:00 p.m. [1800-2000] includes a 5 minute break – 20 sessions 
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Part-of-term 1 (Full term) – Graduate Courses Only. Please contact the Registrar’s Office to schedule. 
1-credit, 1 ½-credit, and 2-credit courses: 

Variable times as determined by the Department Chair and approved by the Dean. 

 

3-credit courses: 

Graduate courses    1 day per week   must meet for 3 hours, 25 minutes, which includes a 30 min. break (minimum 13 sessions) 
                                       Valid start times are 8:25am, 1:00 pm, 5:00 pm or 6:00 pm 

                                  

 

 
 


